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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

In the Matter of Summit Natural Gas of ) 

Missouri Inc.’s Filing of Revised Tariffs )  File No. GR-2014-0086 

To Increase its Annual Revenues For  ) 

Natural Gas Service    ) 

 

 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF PROPOSED CUSTOMER NOTICE 

 

 COMES NOW Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc. (“SNGMO”) and states as follows 

to the Missouri Public Service Commission as its request that the Commission approve its 

proposed customer notice: 

1.  On March 12, 2014, the Commission issued its Order Setting Local Public 

Hearings.  Among other things, the Order directed that “Summit shall provide an individual 

notice to each of its customers no later than ten days before the earliest local public hearing.” 

 2. SNG has prepared the proposed customer notice provided herewith as Appendix 

A, in consultation with the other parties to this matter, for the purpose of providing such notice. 

 3. Counsel for the Staff of the Commission, Office of the Public Counsel, Missouri 

Division of Energy, Missouri School Boards’ Association and the Missouri Propane Gas 

Association have indicated that their clients have no objection to this notice. 

 WHEREFORE, SNGMO respectfully requests that the Commission approve its 

proposed customer notice.    

      Respectfully submitted, 

       

Dean L. Cooper        Mo. Bar 36592 

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 

312 East Capitol Avenue 

P.O. Box 456 
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Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456 

Telephone: (573) 635-7166 

Facsimile: (573) 635-0427 

        dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR SUMMIT NATURAL GAS 

OF MISSOURI, INC. 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent 

by electronic mail this 10
th

 day of April, 2014, to: 

 
Kevin Thompson Marc Poston 

Missouri Public Service Commission Governor’s Office Building 

kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov  marc.poston@ded.mo.gov 

 

 

Terry M. Jarrett    Jeremy D. Knee 

Healy & Healy    Missouri Division of Energy 

terry@healylawoffices.com   jeremy.knee@ded.mo.gov  

 

Richard S. Brownlee III 

RSBIII, LLC 

rbrownlee@rsblobby.com 

       

____ ________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 


